HB0050/180113/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 50

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Specialty Fertilizers" and substitute "<u>Lawn</u> <u>Fertilizer</u>"; and in line 4, after "apply;" insert "<u>altering a certain applicability date</u>; <u>providing for a certain exception until a certain date</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "paragraph" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPHS</u>"; in the same line, after "(2)" insert "<u>AND (3)</u>"; in line 2, strike "2011" and substitute "<u>2012</u>"; after line 8, insert:

"(2) ON OR AFTER APRIL 1, 2014, THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES TO A LAWN FERTILIZER WITH ORGANIC PHOSPHOROUS MATERIALS.";

and in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".